

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5749/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-08-2024 in CRMABA No. 1333/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench]

GURJANT SINGH DHILLON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 92315/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 92314/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shaurya Sahay , AOR

Mr. Manan Batra, Adv.
Mr. Shilp Vinod, AOR
Mr. Varun Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. List this matter in the week commencing from 09.06.2025.
2. In the meantime, counter affidavit, if any, be filed and defects, as pointed out by the Registry in application for impleadment, be cured.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR