

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5749/2025  
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-08-2024  
in CRMABA No. 1333/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench]

GURJANT SINGH DHILLON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 92315/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

IA No. 92314/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-06-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE  
(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. K. K. L.Gautam, Adv.  
Ms. Vaishali Nariyala, Adv.  
Mr. Anusashit, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shaurya Sahay, AOR  
  
Mr. Manan Batra, Adv.  
Mr. Shilp Vinod, AOR  
Mr. Varun Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the joint request, list on 22.07.2025.

Interim order dated 16.04.2025 stands extended till  
the next date of hearing.

(RADHA SHARMA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILLEY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR